     RJB01WL LED light 1Q10
Page 1 of 6
FLAMEPROOF
ENGINEERING Pty Ltd
ABN 63 132 487 757
Unit 18, 276 New Line Road
DURAL NSW 2158 AUSTRALIA
Ph +61 1300 635303   Fax +61 2 9651 2205

operating conditions (input voltage
higher than 11 V).
Dimensions: mm 107x102x90 complete with mounting bracket.
Weight kg 1.
Other models available with different operating voltages and power ratings.
FJB210WL2 STOP-GO red/green light.
Power supply units, emergency units.
Explosion-proof switches, control stations, distribution panels.
     RJB01WL LED light 1Q10
Page 3 of 6
INSTALLATION
The RJB01WL is available in different versions, to suit different AC or DC voltages.
Please make sure that the unit in your hands suits your system voltage, as wrong voltage
can cause damage to the internal circuit.
The product code includes the nominal voltage and entry configuration:
RJB01WL-0120-12VDC (1x M20 entry, 12 VDC nominal supply, 2A max; input voltage
range 9.6 Vdc to 28 Vdc)
RJB01WL-0220-12VDC (2x M20 entries, 12 VDC, 2A max; input voltage range 9.6 Vdc
to 28 Vdc)
RJB01WL-0220-24VAC (2x M20 entries, 24 Vac, 1A max; input voltage range 10 Vac
to 24 Vac)
RJB01WL-0220-36VDC (2x M20 entries, 36 Vdc, 0.6 A max; input voltage range 18
Vdc to 48 Vdc)
RJB01WL-0220-48VDC (2x M20 entries, 48 Vdc, 0.4 A max; input voltage range 24
Vdc to 60 Vdc)
RJB01WL-0220-60VDC (2x M20 entries, 60 Vdc, 0.3 A max; input voltage range 30
Vdc to 78 Vdc)
Note the polarity required for the incoming wiring: 12 and 24 Vdc models have the
POSITIVE connection at the outer terminal; 36, 48 and 60 Vdc models have the
POSITIVE connection at the inner terminal. DO NOT REVERSE THE POLARITY or